
T ul Pori land O bserver • February 28, 1996

Wasco

Klamath

informational Advertisement 
Department Of Transportation

Call For Bids
Sealed bids will be received until 9 a.m. on March 14 1996 
for the projects listed below:
County

US 97/197 Jet - Willowdale Section of the Dalles- 
California Highway (US 97) 16.5 miles north o 
Madras. This Project Was Postponed From 
The February 22, 1996 Bid Letter.

Hood River MP 9.00-MP 19.07 Section of the Hood River 
Highway (OR 281) in Hood River County. AC 
Pavement & Oiling.
Crescent - Hwy 58 Jct/Chemult - RR Section o 
The Dalles - California Highway, 42 miles south 
of Bend. 9% DBE goal. DBE subject to Com­
mercially Useful Function (CUF) requirements. 
A mandatory prebid meeting will be held at the 
Bend Construction office, in Bend, at 10:00 AM 
on February 27,1996. AC Pavementand Oiling 

Multnomah Vista Ridge Tunnel (Illumination) Section of the 
Sunset Highway (US 26) in Portland. 8% DBE 
goal. DBE subject to commercially Useful Func­
tion (CUF) requirements. This project requires 
the handling and disposal of hazardous materi­
al, including mercury-vapor fluorescent bulbs 
and possibly PCB-containing ballasts. A Certi­
fied Industrial Hygienist (CIH) will be required 
for all work relating to hazardous and/or con­
taminated substances. Illuminations.

Malheur Harney County Line - Burns Jet. Section of the 
Steens Highway northwest of Burns Jet. 6.5% 
DBE goal. DBE is subject to Commercially 
Useful Function (CUF) requirements. AC Pave­
ment and Oiling.

Plans, specifications and bid documents may be obtained in 
Room 1, Transportation Building, Salem, Oregon 97310. 
Plans may be ordered by phone at (503) 986-3720, or by 
facsimele at (503) 986-3224. There is a $20.00 charge for 
plans and specifications per project. Prime contractors 
must be prequalified ten days prior to the bid opening day. For 
additional information regarding pre-qualification, please 
contact Fran Neavoll, Program Section, at (503) 986-3877.
If your business is not certified as a Disadvantaged Business 
Enterprise (DBE) or a Women Business Enterprise (WBE), 
please contact the Office of Minority, Women and Emerging 
Small Business at 155 Cottage, Salem, OR 97310, (503) 378- 
5651.-

Portland Development Commission 
Request For Proposals #96-30

Design Of Riverfront Access Corridors 
Through The McCormick Pier Apartments 
And Modifications To The Parking Shed

February 26, 1996
The Portland Development Commission (PDC) is soliciting 
proposals from qualified consultant teams to provide plan­
ning, landscaping, architectural and engineering services for 
Riverfront Access Corridors and entryways through the 
McCormick Pier Apartments and modifications to the 
McCormick Pier parking shed.
The scope of work and additional conditions are described in 
greater detail in supporting documents available from:

Carla White
Portland Development Commission 

1120 SW 5th Ave., #1100 
Portland, OR 97204 

(503) 823-3334
Proposals must be received by PDC no later than: 

4:00 pm, Friday, March 22,1996
The Portland Development Commission encourages partic­
ipation of Minority, Women and Emerging Small Business 
Enterprise contractors in its projects.
The successful contractor must be certified by the City of 
Portland as an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer and 
be licensed to do business in the City of Portland.

Oregon Department Of Energy 
Request for Proposals

State Building Commissioning Project 
Deadline: March 22, 1996

The Oregon Department of Energy invites proposals from 
qualified individuals and firms to evaluate current building 
commissioning activities in state buildings, and to develop a 
program to support and enhance building commissioning in 
state buildings. No actual building commissioning work will be 
done under this project, except as necessary for training and 
demonstration.
The work will involve evaluation of current efforts, program 
development, program delivery, planning and project docu­
mentation Interested parties should have experience with 
building commissioning, with program development and de­
livery, and with public agencies.
The contract to be awarded under this RFP will be for an initial 
period of fourteen months, but may be amended or extended 
to accommodate changes made during development and 
implementation of the program, including, but not limited to, 
increased funding for the program.
The contract to be awarded under this RFP will be partially 
funded by the Bonneville Power Administration.
Proposals must be received at the Oregon Department of 
Energy by 5 p.m., Friday, March 2,1996. No Late Proposals 
Will be Accepted.
For a complete copy of the RFP, contact Jan Simmons, 503- 
378-6968, or toll-free in Oregon 800-221-8035, Oregon De­
partment of Energy, 625 Marion Street NE Salem, OR 97310.

s /B ID S
Informational Advertisement 

Department Of Transportation 
Call For Bids

Sealed bids will be received until 9 a.m. March 28, 1996 for 
the projects listed below:
County
Wasco and Rowena - U.S. 97 Interchange (Phase 2) Section 
Sherman of the Columbia River Highway (I-84) beginning 

at mile point 69.79 and ending at mile point 
101.68. This Project Was Postponed From The 
February 22, 1996 Bid Letter.

Jackson Rogue River Bridge Section of the Table Rock 
Road north of Medford in Jackson County. 13% 
DBE goal. DBE is subject to Commercially useful 
Function (CUF) requirements. This project con­
tains a fuel escalation clause. A mandatory prebid 
meeting will be held at the Jackson County 
Auditorium in White City at 2:00 PM on March 14, 
1996. Reinforced Concrete and Structural Steel 
Bridges.

Plans, specifications and bid documents may be obtained in 
Room 1, Transportation Building, Salem, Oregon 97310. 
Plans may be ordered by phone at (503) 986-3720, or by 
facsimile at (503) 986-3224. There is a $20.00 charge for 
plans and specifications per project. Prime contractors 
must be prequalified ten days prior to the bid opening day. For 
additional information regarding pre-qualification, please 
contact Fran Neavoll, Program Section, at (503) 986-3877.
If your business is not certified as a Disadvantaged Business 
Enterprise (DBE) or a Women Business Enterprise (WBE), 
please contact the Office of Minority, Women and Emerging 
Small Business at 155 Cottage, Salem, OR 97310, phone 
(503) 378-5651.

Public Notice
Polk County Housing Authority, 

Dallas, Oregon 
**lnvitation For Bids**

The Polk County Housing Authority (PCHA) will receive 
sealed bids for Pioneer Village Water Heaters until Wednes­
day, 10:30 a.m. Standard Time on the 6th day of March 1996, 
at the main office, 204 S.W. Walnut, Dallas, Oregon 97338, 
at which time and place all bids will be publicly opened.
Work consists of removing and replacing 162 electric water 
heaters with 82 new gas water heaters in the core utility area 
of 40 4-plex apartments and in the main community building 
of Pioneer Village, 375 Taybin Road N.W., Salem, OR.
Bid documents, including plans and specifications are on file 
at the PCHA; Salem Contractors Exchange, 362-7957 (Sa­
lem): Construction Data Plans (West Side), 225-0200 (Port­
land); Construction Data Wilsonville, 682-1221*(Wilsonville); 
Daily Journal of Commerce Plan Center, 274-0624 (Port­
land); Daily Journal of Commerce Plan Center, 598-7561 
(Tigard); Dodge/Scan, 682-3091 (Wilsonville); Eugene Build­
ers Exchange, 484-5331 (Eugene); and Oregon Contractor 
Plan Center, 650-0148 (Clackamas).
Interested bidders may obtain one set of bid documents at the 
PCHA office, upon receipt of a $10 deposit, which is refund­
able when documents are returned in good condition within 
10 days of the bid opening. Additional sets may be obtained 
for a $5 nonrefundable fee.

PUBLIC NOTICE 
POLK COUNTY HOUSING 

AUTHORITY, DALLAS, OREGON
“ INVITATION FOR BIDS“

The Polk County Housing Authority (PCHA) will receive 
sealed bids for Arbor Court Modernization until Wednesday,
lQ.;30a rp- Standard Time on the 13th day of March 1996. a
the main office, 204 S. W. Walnut, Dallas, Oregon 97338, at 
which time and place all bids will be publicly opened
The basic work consists of new windows; flooring; kitchen and 
bathroom cabinets; interior plumbing and electrical replace­
ment and upgrades; minor structural modifications; and tex­
ture and paint at Arbor Court, Independence, Oregon.
All interested parties are encouraged to attend the pre-bid site 
inspection scheduled for 1:30 p.m. on Thursday, March 7th at 
Arbor Court.
Bid documents, including plans and specifications are on file 
at the PCHA; Salem Contractors Exchange, 362-7957 (Sa­
lem); Construction Data Plans (West Side), 225-0200 (Port­
land); Construction Data Wilsonville, 682-1221 (Wilsonville); 
Daily Journal of Commerce Plan Center, 274-0624 (Port­
land); Daily Journal of Commerce Plan Center, 598-7561 
(Tigard); Dodge/SCAN, 682-3091 (Wilsonville); Eugene Build­
ers Exchange, 484-5331 (Eugene); and Oregon Contractor 
Plan Center, 650-0148 (Clackamas).
nterested bidders may obtain one set of bid documents at the

PCHA office, upon receipt of a $10 deposit, which is refund­
able when documents are returned in good condition within 10 
says of the bid opening. Additional sets may be obtained for 
a $5 nonrefundable fee.

Sub-Bids and Material Quotes Requested 
Bureau of Water Works Bid #105 

Southwest Supply Main Improvements
Bids to us by 10am March 5th, 1996 

(Bid Date: March 5,1996)
M O O R E  E X C A V A T IO N ,  IN C .

P.0. Box 30569 Portland, OR 97230 
Phone: (503) 252-1180 Fax (503) 252-1730 

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from disadvan­
taged, women, and emerging small business enterprises. CCB#28397

MBE/WBE/DBE/ESB
Sub-Bids Requested

Portland City Hall Renovation Portland, OR
Abatement, Demolition, Site Work, Structural & Architectural 

Pre-Bid Conference and Job Walk Through: Feb. 29,1996 9:00 am 
Location: Portland City Hall

Council Chambers 1220 S.W. Fifth Avenue 
Bid Date: March 14,1996 2:00 pm 

DONALD M. DRAKE COMPANY

DRAKE
1740 NW Flanders 

Portland, OR 97209 
(503) 226-3991 

Fax (503) 243-2775
CCB #84045

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from disadvantaged, mmonty, 
women, Vietnam era veterans, disabled veterans, or emerging small business enterpnses.

Sub Bids Requested

Washington County Justice Complex
Hillsboro, Oregon

Bid Package: #4 - Community Corrections Center 
Bid Date: March 7,1996 2:00pm 

(New Bid Date)

H HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
OF OREGON

Bid Phone: (503) 648-8869 - Bid Fax: (503) 681-6726 
111 SE Washington ST, Suite B - Hillsboro, OR 97123 - OR CCB #28417 

We are an equal opportunity employer an request sub bids trom all interested firms including 

disadvantaged, minority, women, disabled veterans and emerging small business enterpnses.

Sub Bids Requested

Doernbecher Children’s Hospital 
Portland, Oregon

Bid Package: #3 - Building Shell
Bid Date: March 21, 1996 at 2:00pm

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
OF OREGON

t  J

rn
Bid Phone: (503) 221-8811 - Bid Fax: (503) 221-8934 

1300 SW Sixth Avenue - Portland, OR 97201 - OR License #28417
We are an equal opportunity employer an request sub bids trom all interested firms including 

disadvantaged, minority, women, disabled veterans and emerging small business enterprises.

Sub Bids Requested

Snake River Correctional Institution
Ontario, Oregon

Bid Package: #4 - Construction and Furnishings 
Bid Date: February 29,1996 at 4:00pm PST 

(New Bid Date)

H HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
OF OREGON

Bid Phone: (503) 221-8811 - Bid Fax: (503) 221-8934
1300 SW Sixth Avenue - Portland, OR 97201 - OR License #28417 

We are an equal opportunity employer an request sub bids from all interested firms including 

disadvantaged, minonty, women, disabled veterans and emerging small business enterprises.

Sub Bids Requested

Washington County Justice Complex 
Hillsboro, Oregon 

Bid Package: #5 - Block B Partial Demolition
Bid Date: March 8,1996 2:00pm

OF OREGON°NSTRUCTION com pany

Bid Phone: (503) 648-8869 - Bid Fax: (503) 681 -6726 
111 SE Washington St. Suite B - Hillsboro, OR 97123 - OR CCB #28417
We are an equal opportunity employer an request sub bids from all interested firms including 

disadvantaged, mmonty, women, disabled veterans and emerging small business enterpnses

Sub-Bids and Material Quotes Requested

Inverness Force Main Bid #96
Bids to us by 10:00am February 27 1996

(Bid Date February 27, 1996)
SE 32nd Ave - SE 45th Ave (Portland) Phase I 

Bids to us by 10:00am February 22 1996)

Moore Excavation, Inc.
P.O. Box 30569 Portland, OR 97294-3530 

We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from 
disadvantaged, women, and emerging small business enterprises.

CCB428397

Advertisement For Bid
Sealed bids for the Kidder Hall Window Replacement Project 
will be received by the Oregon State Board of Higher Educa­
tion until 2:00 PM local time, March 26, 1996. Bids will be 
opened and publicly read aloud at that time. All bidders must 
be registered with the construction contractor’s Board.
Additional information may be obtained by contacting Facil­
ities Services, 100 Adams Hall, Corvallis, Oregon 97331- 
2001 or telephone 541-737-7694.


